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This is to certify that Peninsula Community Lp2 /1

has permission to 4 unit affordable housing

AT 135 Cumberland Ave 022 L@E-i-@@-].

provided that the person or persons,
of the provisions of the Statutes of
the construction, maintenance and u
this department.

pting this permit shall comply with all
ces of the City of Portland regulating
ures, and of the application on file in

Apply to Public Works for street line
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A certificate of occupancy must be
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_ _ _ _ PERMIT ISSUED \
City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application |PermitNo: [ | IsueDate: EBE] wig-ozog
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 05-0149 L N 022 1L62+6p1 024
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: WA o2 l:())ne:

135 Cumberland Ave Peninsula Community Lp2 510 Cumberlangl Ave '
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: r (#?\!
Destefano and Associates 2456 Lafavette CH—Y Qr Pjﬂﬂ)@?ﬁ-é’s 1638~
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zone:
Commercial T\) ‘7
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: | Cost of Work: |CEO District: [
Commercial
) INSPECTION
FIRE DEFT:
S [veomn QD mesE
raud 1 o
5/18/6%

Proposed Project Description: , A Q éj
4 unit affordable housing ngnature:»\(’ pr D5 (*3 Signature@k \ i

/

Action: |:| Approved [] Approved w/Conditions {] Denied

Signature: Date:
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: Zoning Approval
Idobson 02/07/2005

1. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Histetic Preservation
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and | [ shoreland N /’A [J Variance Not in District or Landma]
Federal Rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing, ] wetland (7] Miscellaneous [ ] Does Not Require Review
septic or electrical work. ? 9 ‘q,

3. Building permits are void if work is not started (] Flood Zone Conditional Use Requires Review

gp e C | O 0 Req

within six (6) months of the date of issuance.

False information may invalidate a building ]g Subdivision ] Interpretation [ Approved
permit and stop all work..

ue Plan "] Approved ] Approved w/Conditions
p)oﬁf» ~01LS
mor[] MM (] Denied ("} Denied
/‘3
" >5
)ate A [ Zq O llate: Jate:

-

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that | am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and | agree to conform to all applicable laws of this
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, | certify that the code official‘sauthorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to
such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE
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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 05-0145 | 02/07/2005 022 1019001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:

139 Cumberland Ave Peninsula Community Lp2 510 Cumberland Ave

Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

Destefano and Associates 2456 Lafayette Rd Portsmouth (603) 765-1638
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:
Multi Family
Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description:
4 dwelling unit affordable housing 4 dwelling unit affordable housing
Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions ~ Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 04/29/2005

Note: awaiting stamped approved site plan OK to Issue:
4/26/05 - received planning approved site plan
1) Separate permits shall be required for future decks, sheds, pools, and/or garages.
2) This property shall remain a four (4) family residential dwelling. Any change of use shall require a separate permit application for
review and approval.

3) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that

work.
Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Mike Nugent Approval Date: 05/19/2005
Note: Ok to Issue: [V

1) Guard specs must be submitted for approval prior to installation.

2) The interior stairways must become rated enclosures to the extent necessary to satisfy the 50 foot travel distance limitation required
for single egress construction.

3) All Planning Board/Dept. Pre-permitting conditons must be complied with prior to the commencement of construction.

Dept: Fire Status: Approved Reviewer: Jay Kelley Approval Date:  04/29/2005
Note: Ok to Issue:

1) Maintain ADA regulations
2) Maintain NFPA 72 Life Safety Code

3) Build according to Approvrd construction plans

Dept: Fire Status: Approved Reviewer: Lt. MacDougal Approval Date: 08/30/2004
Note: Ok to Issue: VI

PERMIT ISSUED

MAY 2 0 2005

| CITY OF PORTLAND.



City df Portland Site Pian Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes of user charges on any property within
the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits ofany kind areaccepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 135 - 139 Cumberland Avenue

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure 2523 SF Square Footage of Lot 4870 SF

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Property owner, mailing address: Telephone:
Chart# Block# Lot# }
Peoples Regional Opportunity 874-1140
22-1-19, 20, & 2 Program
510 Cumberland Ave, Portland,ME
Consuttant/Agent, mailing address, Applicant name, mailing address & Project name:
phone & contact person telephone:
TEH Architects PROP Cumberland / Anderson
100 Commercial St. Housing
Portland, ME 04101
——Scobb-Toas—is—6l41
Proposed Development (check all that applies) yx_ New Building — BuildingAddition — Changef Us
_X_Residential __Office __Retail — Manufacturing__ warehouse/Distribution — Parkinglot
_X_Subdivision, amount d lofs_4 Units
—Other:
Major Development__X  $500.00 Minor Development $400.00
Who billing will be sent to: Peoples Regional Opportunity Program
Mailing address: 510 Cumberland Avenue
State and Zip: Portland, ME 04101 Contact person: Betsy Phone:874-1140

Sawyer-Manter

Nine (9)keparate packets must include the following:
a. copy of application
b. cover fetter stating the nature Ofthe project
C. site plan containing the information found in the attached sample plans check list

All plans must be folded neatly and in packet form

Section 14-522 of the Zoning Ordinance outlines the process, copies are available at the counter at
.25 per page, you may also visit the web site: _ci.portland.me.us chapter 14

I hereby certify that! am the Owner of record df the named property. or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that/
hove been authorized by the owner to make this application &s his/her authorized agent. | agree ro conformto all applicable /ows of this
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable
to this permit.

A A
Signature of cpplicﬁ‘: ‘MW Date: %/4{0‘(’
- o \

This application is for site review ONLY, a building Permit application and associated fees will
be required prior to construct




Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lat
2330 st footprint, 7440 sf incl. parking 4870 sf

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: Telephone:
Chart# Block# Lot#
22-1-21 Peninsula Community LP ITI 874-1140
Lessee/Buyer's Name (I Applicable) Applicant name, address & cost Of
telephone: Work: $_ 550,000
Peninsula Community LP III
510 Cumberland Ave: Fee: $30.00

If the location b currently vacant, what was prior use: _Residential

Approximately how long has It been vacant: _Unknown

Proposed use;_Residential
Projectdescription:
4 Unit Affordable Housing with 4 spaces parking below.

Contractor's name, address & telephone: DeStefano & Associates, 2456 Lafayette Rd.
. Portsmoutn, NH OS?Ol, 603-430-0346
n DeStefano

Who should we contact when the permit is ready:_J0 c/o above
IMalting address:

Ne will contact you by phone when the permitis ready. You must come in and pick up the permit and
'eview the requirements before starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be issued
and a $100.00fee if any work starts before the permitis picked up. ~ PHONE 603-430-0346

IF THE REQURED INFORMATION B NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSONSTHE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY
DENED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTIVENT, WE MAY REQURE ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

| hereby certify that! am the Owner of record of the named property, o that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that |

have been authorized by the owner to make this application & his/her authonized agent. | agree io conform to all applicable lans of this
Jurisdiction. In addition, If apermit for work dascribed In thls appiication is Issued, | cerfify that the Code Official's authorized representative

This Is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permitis issued.
If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the
Planning Department 0N the 4t floor o City Hall




Applicant: pﬁ"\""\g «Q/‘\ QMMW%LF/‘D%”“ /f/ ]/

Address: '%S Con b@Qk\&é 1\(@ C-BL: 22 ~-L = /(/ 2 U )
CHECK-L I?T/IG'AINSTZONINC OR])INANC'E

Date - "N(ud’ LQ\I’ ) T>”Q’\ Tﬁg ~of 47

Zone Location - \2~7

OT@N&M Vewr 4 B(A %{JL WTL\ \ﬁ»\éh\wjeweﬂl‘

Proposed Use/Work
Sevage Dzspoml - CA’%
Lot Street Fron mgc o Mv~—

Front Yard -

ear Yare é/‘ﬁ Z— L SM/ A gi)l( A AL Acaf
Rear Yard - NO/V\Q &@j\ AX)L‘ ‘@g( ﬂ/(@& &J

Side Yard - _) [0 4% — m % NN

Projections -

Width of Lot - M /ﬁ[\
Height - 5@ M*ﬁ —

-

Lot Area - fw V‘\V"\ -

§uvt R
@/Imperwaus Surface- (0 C)AZ %Mkﬂ%{ Zé

A
Aze(zparFanuly 725 . Té\bl)\ = 2‘1004;0%« ‘\cj,/t’f/ "

5”4{ ;

Off-street Parkmg - p LS <t,/g(£ %BM 4_\(1»% ZLSLU.,\

Loading Bays - 0

Site Plan -’ﬁ’ 200 4-0 , (ﬁg
Shoreland Zoning/ Stream Protection -
Flood Plains - FM ’4“

0%& §7f 400‘439\.?1\%@/\3 M 230540 A ° IZUC’ oA



If there are any questions, please contactthe Planning Staff.
Sincerely,
%%

Lee Lowry, Ch
Portland Planning Board

cC: Lee D. Urban, Planning and Development Department Director
Alexander Jaegerman, Planning Division Director
Sarah Hopkins, Development Review Program Manager
Kandice Talbot, Planner
Jay Reynolds, DevelopmentReview Coordinator
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator
—— Inspections
Traffic Division
Eric Labelle, City Engineer
Jeff Tarling, Oty Arborist
Penny Littell, Associate Corporation Counsel
Lt. Gaylen McDougall, Fire Prevention
Assessor's Office
Approval Letter File
Correspondence File

DEPT. OF BUILDING INSP
CITY OF PORTLAND, ﬂ%m”

JAN v oo

RECEIVED

O:\PLAN\DEVREVW\CUMBERLAND135\APPLTR2.DOC




PROP

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENTPROCESSING FORM

Zoning Copy

Applicant
510 Cumberland Avenue, Portland, ME 04101

Applicant's Mailing Address

2004-0165

Applicationl. D. Number

8/9/2004

Application Date

PROP Family Housing- RESUBMISSIO

Project Name/Description

135- 139 Cumberland Ave. Portland. Maine

Consultant/Agent

Applicant Ph: (207) 842-2988

Agent Fax:

Address of Proposed Site
022 LO19001 — Zo * |

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax

Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

Proposed Development (check all that apply): New Building [ ] Building Addition |:| Change Of Use |:| Residential [] Office |:| Retail

[] Manufacturing [] Warshouse/Distribution

2,523 S.F.

[] Parking Lot

Proposed Building square Feetor # of Units

Acreage of Site

[[] Other (specify)

Zoning

Check Review Required:

Site Plan

(major/minor)

[] Flood Hazard

[] Zoning Conditional

Subdivision M PAD Review
#oflots 4
[] Shoreland [] HistoricPreservation

[ ] Zoning Variance

[] 14-403 Streets Review

[ ] DEP Local Certification

(] other

Use (ZBA/PB)

Fees Paid: Site Pla $100.00 Subdivision

Engineer Review Date 811012004

Zoning Approval Status:

[] Approved [] Approved w/Conditions

See Attached

Approval Date Approval Expiration

1 Condition Compliance

Revwer _ XOONAE . — L) MAR e

(] Denied'

Extensionto O Additional Sheets

Attached

signature

date

[] Required*

Performance Guarantee

[] Not Required

* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below

Defect Guarantee Released

[] Performance Guarantee Accepted

date amount expiration date
] Inspection Fee Paid

date amount
] Building Permit Issue

date ; ’ , ’
[] Performance Guarantee Reduced

date remaining balance signature
[[] Temporary Certificate of Occupancy [ Conditions (See Attached)

date expiration date
] Final Inspection

date signature
[ ] Certificate Of Occupancy

date
[[] performance Guarantee Released

date signature
[] Defect Guarantee Submitted

submitted date amount expiration date

]

date

signature



TFH ARCHITECTS 100 COMMERCIAL STREET PORTLAND MAINE 04101 207-775-6141

Addendum #2
To
Construction Documents
For
Peoples Regional Opportunity Program
Phase 111 Scattered Site Affordable Housing

Anderson & Cumberland Streets, Portland, Maine 04101
North Street, Westbrook, Maine 04101

April 8,2005
DeStefano & Associates DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION
CiTy OF PORTLAND, ME
FROM:
TFH Architects AFR 15 o
100 Commercial St.
Portland, Maine 04101
RECEIVED
CC:
Peoples Regional Opportunity Program
Maine State Housing Authority
April 8,2005 Phase III Affordable Housing Page 1

Addendum #2



This ADDENDUM supplements and amends the original Plans and Specifications dated January 14,
2005. This ADDENDUM is not a Change Order. It provides clarifications of or proposed changes to
the Contract Documents. The Owner must approve all changes. A formal Change Order must be
executed for any adjustments to the Contract Sum or the Contract Time

The purpose of this ADDENDUM is to respond to questions, provide coordination and clarification to
the previous drawings and specifications.

PREVIOUS ADDENDUM
#1 January 28,2005
ATTACHMENTS TO THE ADDENDUM

2-1  Current Drawing list
2-2  Drawing MI. 1 (Portland Anderson 3), dated 3/1 1/05
2-3  Drawing M1.2 (Portland Anderson 3), dated 3/11/05
2-4  SkC-S, not used

2-5  SkC-6, dated 5/5/05
2-6  SkC-7, dated 5/5/05
2-7  SkA-5, dated 3/25/05
2-8  SkA-6, dated 3/25/05
2-9  SkA-7, dated 3/25/05
2-10 SkA-8, dated 3/25/05
2-11 SkA-9, dated 3/10/05
2-12  SkS-1, dated 3/10/05
2-13 SkM-1, dated 2/1/05
2-14 SkM-2, dated 2/1/05
2-15 SkM-3, dated 2/1/05
2-16  SkM-4, dated 2/1/05
2-17 SkM-5, dated 2/1/05
2-18 SkM-6, dated 2/1/05
2-19 SkM-7, dated 5/5/05
2-20 SkM-8, dated 5/5/05
2-21 SkE-1,dated 5/5/05
2-22  SkE-2, dated 5/5/05
2-23  SkE-3, dated 5/5/05

CHANGES TO THE SPECIFICATIONS
2-24  Section10801,2.1 — A, C  Replace the words ‘General Contractor’ with “‘Construction

Manager’s specialty supplier’.

2-25  Section 153000, 1.02 - A Delete the words “and NFPA 13 for Community Center Space
where applicable”. No NFPA 13requirements are necessary through the project.

April 8,2005 Phase III Affordable Housing Page 2
Addendum #2



2-26  Section 153000, 2.08 — Add paragraph ‘H’. 1 Knox box per building meeting the local
authority’s standards. Coordinate locations with the Authority having jurisdiction.

2-27  Section153000,2.10 -B The 3 Westbrook buildings will require a 2 4™ inlet pipe ea. (not
4” as noted). Each item should be coordinated with WFD standards. The sprinkler
installer shall coordinate the same with the Portland FD.

CHANGESTO THE GEO-TECH REPORTS

None

CHANGES TO THE DRAWINGS

Item Sheet Detail Description

2-28 All sites Gl.1 Add Fire penetration details indicated on SkKA-9

2-29 Anderson#2, C3 Relocate the 4 water service and split entrance in the building
approx. 10’south as indicated on SkC-6

2-30 15,17 North St, C1.0 Add exterior light fixtures as indicated and specified on SkC-7

2-31

Anderson#2, A1.0 , 1, Revise detail tag 7/A4.0 at pier to 5/A4.0,
1,2 Revise detail tag 9/A4.0 at ramp base to 6/A4.0

2-32  Anderson#3,A1.1, 1 Add exterior wall tag ‘1G’ as indicated on SKA-5

2-33  Anderson#3, Al.l , 2 Add exterior wall tag * 1G’ as indicated on SKA-6

2-34  Anderson#3,Al1.2 , 1 Add exterior wall tag ‘ 1G’ as indicated on SKA-7

2-35 Anderson#2 & 3, Al.2, 1 Add soffits as indicated on SKA-8.

15,17, 23 North St.,, Al2 1 Add soffits similar to SKA-8
2-36 Al.l,all sitesex Cumb., 1 1Window type C @ base of stairs to 2" s to be tempered

glazing

2 3 of Window type C in stairway to 3™ flr. are to be tempered
glazing.

2 1Window type A @ in stairway to 3rd flr. is to be tempered
glazing.

2-37 AL.2, all sitesex Cumb., 1 2 Window type C in stair down to 2™ are to be tempered glazing

2-38 AA4.2, all sites, Door Schedule Revise all type A & B doors to be Fiberglass & glass
similar to the Therma-Tru ‘Smooth —Star’ series with frosted
glazing. Elevations remain the same, doors to be factory primed
for field finishing.

2-39 Anderson#2, S1.1, 1 Add ramp framing per SkS-1.

17North St., S1.1 1 Use SkS-1 as framing guide for indicated layout.

2-40 A1.0, all Portland sites 2 All foundation walls shall be reinforced with #5 bars
spaced at 18”vertically and #5 bars spaced at 16 horizontally in
addition to the (2) #5 bars shown on the foundation details. The
additional bars shall be placed with 1 1/2" cover to the outside
face of the foundation wall per ACI tolerance requirements.

2-41 Al.1, all sites except. Cumberland 1 Add 6 wide, 6” high ptd. GWB soffits below
ceiling fire assembly as indicated on SkA-6.

April 8,2005 Phase III Affordable Housing Page 3
Addendum #2



2-42
2-43

2-44

2-45

2-46

2-47

2-48
2-49

2-50
2-51
2-52
2-53
2-54
2-55

Al.2, all sites 2

Roof hatches are to be 20 x 30” NOT 20” x 24” as indicated.

A3.1, all sites except. Cumberland | The sub floor slab construction is incorrect and

S1.1 Cumberland |
1,2

S1.1 details

M1-0, all sites
MI-1, 15North St.

1
1
1
1
M1-1, 15North St 2
M1-2, 15 North St 1
1
1
1
1
1
2

MI-2, 15North St
MI-1, All sites
Cumberland Ave, M1.1
17North St, EI.l 1
Cumberland Ave, EL0O
Cumberland Ave, E1.1

NEW DRAWINGS

conflicts with the detail sections on the A4.0 sheets, which are
correct. The correct layers are 4” of compacted sand on a HD
poly vapor barrier.

Add 1x3bridging midspan of 2x12’s, 1** only.

Add the following first line to the notes which were cut off —
“2X6 PRESURE TREATED WOOD @”

Add the following note to each detail — “Coordinate with
Architectural details G1, A4.0 & A4.1 for finishes & fire rated
assembly construction.”

Fan schedule Deleted apartment numbers per SkM-1

Mech Legend Added abbreviation per SKM-1

Added pump detail per SKM-2

Indirect water heater detail ~ Added thermometer per SKM-2
Relocated boilers & vents per SkM-3

Relocated Ngas entrance & piping per SKM-3

Relocated sanitary exit per SKM-3

Relocated CW & sprinkler entrances per SkM-3

deleted clothes dryer vent per SKM-4

Relocated boilers & vents per SKM-5

Relocated Ngas entrance & piping per SKM-5

Relocated sanitary direction, pipe sizes & exit per SkiM-5
Relocated CW & sprinkler entrances per SKM-5

Relocated & resized CS, DHW Recirc., & vent piping per SKM-5
Deleted clothes washer & plumbing services per SkM-§
Deleted clothes dryer per SkM-6

Add ventilation supply fan & distribution per SkM-7

Add fire dampers per SkM-8

Add exterior wall sconce and switch as indicated on SKE-1.
Add fixture type ‘L’ as indicated on SKE-2.

Add fixture type ‘L’s as indicated on SKE-3.

Item Sheet Detail Description
2-56 ML.l Anderson 3 Heating plan
2-57 M1.2 Anderson 3 Plumbing plan

OUESTIONS & CLARIFICATIONS

2-58

2-59

April 8,2005

CLARIFICATION

Footing depths throughout projects are 12”. Sheet 4.0, details 3 & 10o0n all projects
correctly note this dimension. Detail 4 incorrectly scales to 10”, but has no dimension

attached
CLARIFICATION

Phase III Affordable Housing Page 4

Addendum #2



Per detail 1 sheet A4.1, all sites - 2 X 6 studs are adequate for structural loads. Where
double windows occur, the 2 X 6’s are to be continuous and supported between

windows with a double 2 X 6 post.

2-60 CLARIFICATION
In the basement mechanical room, the bottom of the chase leading to the attic is to

maintain the 1 hr floor/ceiling assembly rating. All penetrations are to be fire

stopped.
In the attic the top of the same chase is also to continue the 1 hour floor/roof

assembly. All penetrations are to be fire stopped.

\ _HI SUPPLEMENT INSTRUCTIONS

None

CERTIFICATION

By: \ ‘ Date: %/b/é
END of ADDENDUM #2
April 8,2005 Phase IIT Affordable Housing Page 5

Addendum #2



PROP PHASE lll = SCATTERED SITE AFFORDABLE HOUSING
Drawing list = 5/8/2005

PORTLAND

GENERAL:

G1.0 TITTLE SHEET, LOCUS, ENTITIES

G1.] ABBREVIATIONS, GENERAL NOTES AND LEGEND
PARTITIONTYPES

ANDERSON STREET Bl 2 AND 3:

CIVIL:

C1 SUBDIVISION PLAN

Cc2 SITE PLAN (PRIOR PHASE) - NOT USED

C3 SITE PLAN PROP PHASE Il (ANDERSON ST. PHASE I1)
C4 EROSION CONTROL PLAN

C5 LANDSCAPE PLAN

C6 DETAILS

ANDERSON STREET BUILDING 2:

ARCHITECTURAL

Al.0 BASEMENT/ FOUNDATION PLAN
A1.1  FIRST/ SECOND FLOOR PLAN
Al.2 THIRD FLOOR PLAN/ ROOF PLAN
A2.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A22 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A2.3 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A3.1 SECTIONS

A4.0 WALL SECTIONS

A4.1 WALL SECTIONS

A4.2 DOOR/WINDOW SCHEDULE AND DETAILS

STRUCTURAL
S1.1  FRAMING PLAN

MECHANICAL

MLO GENERAL NOTES, SCHEDULES AND DETAILS
M1.I HEATING PLAN

M1.2 PLUMBING PLAN

SP1.l SPRINKLER PLAN

ELECTRICAL
EI.0 LEGEND, GENERAL NOTES, SCHEDULES
E1.1 ELECTRICALFLOOR PLANS

ANDERSON STREET D3

ARCHITECTURAL

Al1.0 FOUNDATION PLAN

Al.l  FIRST/ SECOND FLOOR PLAN
Al.2 THIRD FLOOR PLAN/ ROOF PLAN
A2.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A2.2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A2.3 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS




A3.1 SECTIONS

A4.0 WALL SECTIONS

A4l WALL SECTIONS

A42 DOOR/WINDOW SCHEDULE AND DETAILS

STRUCTURAL

S1.I FRAMING PLAN

MECHANICAL

M1.0 GENERALNOTES, SCHEDULES AND DETAILS

M1.I HEATINGPLAN (sim. to 23 North, Westbrook.) Addend. #2
M1.2 PLUMBING PLAN (sim. to 23 North, Westbrook.) Addend. #2

SPI.1 SPRINKLER PLAN

ELECTRICAL
E1O LEGEND, GENERAL NOTES, SCHEDULES
El1 ELECTRICALFLOOR PLANS

CUMBERLANDAVENUE:

CIVIL:
C1 SUBDIVISIONAND SITE PLAN
Cc2 DETAILS

ARCHITECTURAL

A1.0 BASEMENTPLAN

A1.1 FIRSTFLOOR PLAN
Al.2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
Al.3 THIRD FLOOR PLAN
Al.4 ROOFPLAN

A2.1 EXTERIORELEVATIONS
A2.2 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A3.1 SECTIONS

A4.0 WALL SECTIONS

A4.1 WALL SECTIONS

A42 DOOR/WINDOW SCHEDULE AND DETAILS

STRUCTURAL
S1.0 FOUNDATION PLAN
S1.1  FRAMING PLAN

MECHANICAL

MLO GENERAL NOTES, SCHEDULESAND DETAILS
M1.I  HEATING PLAN

M1.2 PLUMBING PLAN

M1.3  HEATING/PLUMBING ENLAGED FLOOR PLANS
SP1.1 SPRINKLER PLAN

ELECTRICAL

E1LO LEGEND, GENERAL NOTES, SCHEDULES
El.] ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLANS
WESTBROOK

GENERAL:
G1.0 TITTLE SHEET, LOCUS, ENTITIES



G1.1 ABBREVIATIONS, GENERAL NOTES, LEGEND
AND PARTITIONTYPES

15AND 17 NORTH STREET:
CIVIL:
C1.0 SITE PLAN

C2.0 TOPOGRAPHY AND LANDSCAPE PLAN
C3.0 SITE PLAN DETAILS Addendum #1

15 NORTH STREET:

ARCHITECTURAL

A1.0 BASEMENTPLAN/ FOUNDATION PLAN
A1.1  FIRST/ SECOND FLOOR PLAN

Al.2 THIRD FLOOR PLAN/ ROOF PLAN

A2.1 EXTERIORELEVATIONS

A2.2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A2.3 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A3.1 SECTIONS

A4.0 WALL SECTIONS

A4.1  WALL SECTIONS

A4.2 DOOR/WINDOW SCHEDULE AND DETAILS

STRUCTURAL
S1.I  FRAMING PLAN

MECHANICAL

MLO GENERAL NOTES, SCHEDULES AND DETAILS
M1.1  HEATING PLAN

M1.2 PLUMBING PLAN

SP1.1 SPRINKLER PLAN

ELECTRICAL
EI.0 LEGEND, GENERAL NOTES, SCHEDULES
El.l ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLANS

17 NORTH STREET:

ARCHITECTURAL

A1.0 BASEMENTPLAN/ FOUNDATION PLAN
Al.l  FIRST/SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A1.2 THIRD FLOOR PLAN/ ROOF PLAN

A2.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A2.2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A2.3 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A3.1 SECTIONS

A4.0 WALL SECTIONS

A4l WALL SECTIONS

A4.2 DOOR/WINDOW SCHEDULE AND DETAILS

STRUCTURAL
S1.1  FRAMING PLAN

MECHANICAL
MLO GENERAL NOTES, SCHEDULESAND DETAILS



M1.1  HEATING PLAN Addendum #1
M1.2 PLUMBING PLAN Addendum #1
SP1.1 SPRINKLER PLAN

ELECTRICAL
EI.0 LEGEND, GENERAL NOTES, SCHEDULES
El1 ELECTRICALFLOOR PLANS

23 NORTH STREE

CIVIL:
C1 SITE PLAN
C3 SITE PLAN DETAILS - SEE C3 15/17 NORTH STREET

ARCHITECTURAL

A1.0 FOUNDATION PLAN

A1.1 FIRST/SECOND FLOOR PLAN
Al2 THIRD FLOOR PLAN/ ROOF PLAN
A2.1 EXTERIORELEVATIONS

A2.2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A2.3 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A3.1 SECTIONS

A4.0 WALL SECTIONS

A4.1  WALL SECTIONS

A4.2 DOOR/WINDOW SCHEDULE AND DETAILS

STRUCTURAL
S1.  FRAMING PLAN

MECHANICAL

M1.0 GENERAL NOTES, SCHEDULES AND DETAILS

M1.1  HEATING PLAN Addendum #1
M1.2 PLUMBING PLAN Addendum #1
SP1.1 SPRINKLER PLAN

ELECTRICAL
EI.0 LEGEND, GENERAL NOTES, SCHEDULES
El1  ELECTRICALFLOOR PLANS

PROJECT MANUAL

SPECIFICATIONS

REPORT ON FOUNDATION INVESTIGATIONS—- 135 ANDERSON STREET —~ 11/4/2004
REPORT ON PROPOSED HOUSING ANDERSON STREET - 5/2003

REPORT ON FOUNDATION INVESTIGATIONS- 135 CUMBERLAND AVE. - 11/8/2004
REPORT ON FOUNDATION INVESTIGATIONS-15, 17, 23 NORTH ST. - H/10/2004

END OF LIST



OH Aficic AP3800C PS

(2
Y

O

(14

s 8-11%" . 103 5/8" ; 8'-8 5/8"

; 1i 1 V.I.F. SEE A2.1

g , 5" 54 241" 111" A 3" 134" ¥ 55"
3POUTA | DOWNSPOUT

o ® (N ® i ©

s 1N 1 ! - 1@%’]%[ o

& l

© - SOFFIT

g, l /r AT 77 1/2"

0o :

on | g

o ] ko P ;

u_8_ Jo | : ~ACCESS PANEL e MASTER BEDROOM )

o | | lw ~ BEDROOM - . | 1225F g

b3 e 110 SF o -

o i [cw]g] : SHELF AND —

5= @ | - ' ROD(TYPICAL)7 :

§v 38 l] B oqqe 3 49"

g k> ELEG. PANEL “

< I D I _/ 5

S o -] el r @

= ] I A | z :

5 : —7< 3 S ) -

) \ o | -

23 y Qko‘g @ N e Z

[ NS

3 BATHROOM P |

2 o

©

g

@ SeT\vTion Q'(-,v\‘:lon) kA- 5

: PA—@(\A:_,Aroee.eoNér £ 2 Al [+ S/e/o5




Floor Plans.dwg, 3/28/2@5 1:50:34 PM, RICOH Aficio AP3800C PS

jerson Street\Drawings Bidg 3\Plan\0406_Anderson-3_A1-1_

oo L 4m1 5 2ion NGO L
'\ f V.IF. SEE A2.1
6\1 L 5|_1 " 51/200 1 31_5}/2" 31/2.. J
POUT DOWNSPO
B o8 = ® ¢ ®
o o) J _ B
3 O - T | | e
T T <JI |
f— O\ | N
: i G svssmationn & aull o / Do 2 H SOFFIT AT 610"
= L A " o L
= B ,=‘1 d \\ R " _
L Y v_ 4 W .ﬁ
_‘ZQ i I’ f \ L 1h P
S r—PORCH—] [r——/&| ] i
L I T, N ! / I
— S ®
. B DN-H4FT e | LIVING AREA 4
S . 5 Y
% B B > oL 4
- L DINING AREA
o [ . [c]w]e]
O | e — T
i{- © 3-6)%" . 3-5
é i — a _.aﬁ___a*(
1
A3-1 o ;:‘ SOFFIT AT 6-10" =
SOFFIT AT a'-m"—/,r \ ) !&. .

(‘PA“!T'IDA Q@‘Q'N
“Paenia Aroegson ® Z Allx2

ka-

=2/9(c



Floor Plans.dwg, 3/28/200%51:49:17 PM, RICOH Aficio AP3800C PS

11-6" A 9'-7 5/8" . 8-8 5/8"
i '1} V.I.F. SEE A2.2 i VIIF. SEE A2.1
5}/2|| 51_21/2u 31/2n 7!_51/2n 31/2u 5“6y2" . "31211 | 3,_E 51/2n
POUT\\ @ (‘j:_ > DOWNSPOL
o G z
¥ N\, i : 5
%?
N |
NB
FIBERGLASS BATHTUB
STORAGE ——ENCLOSURE ;
}
. FLOOR ASSEMBLY MASTER BEDROOM .
— AT STORAGE SEE 127 SF =N
- Q 14/A4.0 , -
< cw o] 2
< i
< 1 ,
8 HANDRAIL TYP. —] ELEC. PANEL
o SEE 14/A4.1 q KT B AV 7-10"
g =
SN s
(O' 9} %
= NB -
1 ® = t —— ® >
n 1] b N
W% | 5 \&) l‘ | |

ierson Street\Drawings B dg B\P

I?A‘—M'\rtm ee/l‘:laA

AET A AvDetoon ST e D A2 *

kA -7/
25 (o6




B

|
| TFH

£

48

N |
EUE 2D IR0 ]
CARPET- L LINOLEUM _ I A3-1 ~ |
*—nl O

|— —— _{// 30" WIDEBREAD |-

BOARD @%&" AF.F.|

w0
a
é: =—0—=xd| ‘ %;\)T rsﬁ ‘_::T .
g - \ . LS
== 4 CHD = ==
Sl W . )
o 4| BATHROOM | 2E
- NP [L_ v‘gj e~ \x—l i
— 3 A ' " gl S S
2\ lLkPTD. a8 soFFIT> J/ > o A8-10 Rl | U t:L] | - o
e W @ 77 1/2° sl i s JENTRY | '
- N LiviG ,
= bt N n 5 \A3-1 [ [vie]
(T4 9| Eol—
A OVERFLOW PAN o MECH, i C o
—  TIED TO DRAIN | o L TTE 7 CHAS '
@ e r ] = 2 H
f‘_’ S ¢ = - - et .
nl: . N e - ; _,__.‘F.._._:
g | FAR | T = S——
5 BEDROOM | PR | VESTIBULE [
= i I = S ol e € e I
il 107 SF 1 o x ST
[=] o -
4 Ci{W|G = in
g el REF || 3 | =y
o —— — e 18] z e
3 % —— ONLF I
5 © (L SRR “ON-= 1
s || E I © | 804 et
EaI e 9 88— 5!
a 9'-50" 31/2L 3.7t 3% -11%" | i3k" PTD.|GWB Bl ol
& T T SOFFIT AB. ez 2\
: sorerT AT 51— 4+ 1 KITCHEN CABINET /| 2 Dt
% 7‘1 [LIvIe] g |3y N 3lor ] i Ele
2 S A i = :
3 DINING AREA Y BN
g
<
8
3

3-8

|

|
ERS @ 6 3/4,

(Erojed

g
o

SOFFIT AT 6-10"-—

=

4-2"
/
g
DY
2 (®
m\EJ
|

%%ﬁ@h
'r
y
!
L
1
(0]
- 8
s ]
|
R
]
16 Rl
&
\ |

LIVING AREA .t 75X
N X f
c¥le 5L JED%‘qI /@ {
! Ia C I;I 'Y
J"l FE. %% ?-9?" \ I 3" E %l !l
z N : %li |": i lS"S 53
2 e | 3] L [ PoreH 2 s @ 1
| ERRRRERE: | |}
| I\ E%‘; 3 f i
BN - P e ) et et S |

' Q‘E:weran\\‘ kA -

A e -hZ 17,2% IS mq%—% V’.)'\‘Métrbafé/bs



/A

; W/
S \ ®,
\ . ’ ® . | o/ / ®
. : < ,

Ex. B %
RIM 13,78
INV/ IN 1.3
—— \ INV. OUT 72—~

\— 77 2" PE FROM UMP PUMe, 47
\ CONNECT TO FDN DRAIN ~ 7§ - {
BELOW THE BACKFLOW YALVE<} | e T
- - /@ .

\ \ 19 LF, OR-6*BVC SDR 3B
L\ - — -SCTID PIPE FROM BUILDING

A FOUNDATION DRAIN, IN8TALL
BACKFLOW CHECK VALVE
ON FOUNDATION DRAIN

e A

Warse Sevice Lecesrion %(C— )
Paexia Aroezeon STC 3 8/5/5




. 716
17 NORTH STREET L

50'X28'=1 ,4-00 s.f. ‘K\".{"(\'('.&’(

TNDN LN WDNDNG S

IS SANASAIANK LA LANAN N AN AN AN AN AN AN AN SN AN AN AN AN AN AN LA
DRDNDSNDNDANDNENE NDNDNE ONDNG S HNGND 5 4 DNGN L VEATDN ASN%NL

2005 2:24;94 PM. RICOH Aficio AP3800C PS

FIRST FLOOR EL. 73.5; : 73 ° ~ ° o
LOWER LEVEL EL. 64.75; |
[N
o
X
| X / x [
S b T , ; )
SIS 2ND &R PORCH WlTH/ 0 g s
c--'_,;,,g; .7 SUPPORT POSTS = ‘ Ph e A\
ER T L R i S R 3 108.00' L T L . —
] 2 B 1/
a \ R‘Mggg
e
P~y
N

2ND: FLR ‘PORCH

ne\glqn\
o

F WITH SUPPORT
E POSTS
% : '.'-71#,4///2(//444/74/7//-}
g | K
2 l
£ MAP 33 - LOT 234 y
5 5400 SQ. FT. U
~ |
o L
i '
?, 3 RESIDENTIAL UNITS :
Q
% 50'x28'=1,400 s.f. T LITHONIA KSF1175M R4SC WALL
% FIRST FLOOR EL. 73.5; l MOUNT @ +20 AB. GRADE, A
2 LOWER LEVEL EL. 64.75; ‘ COORD. W ARCH. CONTROLED
G: BY TIMECLOCKS IN MECH.
% | ROOMS
&= J] APPROX.
P — — — — — T — — —— ,
QT _ T T T T ThmTTTTT ieso0
e S69°36°00"W
x x
~
o § 16" PINE 1

EX. PAVED DRIVE

Exrmeice Lienn Cs S C-
:Pmm;_ 15,11 Na:r-; o Cl.o "9/5/?’57



=pe- |
o 5

HIN0Y

'SWITCH FOR
HOOD FAN

z -
Ll
I
O
=
¥

Exrec sz Lisrrinc,

Yiamar | Noexnror, | E1.\

BEDROOM

Sd D008EdY 010Uy HOOI ‘Nd $£:22°2 S002/82/¢ ‘Bmp-[eouIoaiS L-I3 YHON LI LOYO\UEIHRaAS UHON | sBumeiqusans UHON 21 SL ™ LOPO\dO¥d\s8loid H41 00\



= =T

7 - 2 A Y VBB G A TIVIIBY Y,
N 4913 Rde, Bantu Xy WAIDIBIXG

.

Wy

J3INVd mmDOI 01 aav xoon_ﬁ,__._. NO - OmFZDOS_ m0<u.~_3w

HW MOL- |

E\}\/\?

WOZ OVML. VINOHLL]

f e, . l_

B Tomd

~— == =0 RhON Sovaane ]

A~ " gized-¢

Y
N

N’ 883-0Z1-VZEZ-SM. x3<m_>_(

AHANNY 135010 - G3LNNOW 30VAHNS

ZL1 MGL - L

021 S1 | IN. 3LIHE-AVA

-

ONINIA - 3LNNOW 30V4HNS

40 39N1L NIML MEL - ¢

01-21€L .SSFHO0™d

ONITZO HORIILXA - A3LNNOW AJVAANS

43 FIENLNIMLME-¢C

0€-€0€Ld» SSTUDOUd H

NOILYINOMIO NIdO NV TIVH AYLN3 - G3LNNOW 3JOV4HNS 40 38NL NIML Mg} - Z GMOL-E1ELd. SSTUDOUd )

G3LNNOW 30V4uNS 1ML 0£-G.EL. SSTUDOUd 4

HOXYIN IA0EY QILNNOW TIVM ZL10Zd- L 0€-8Z1Ld. SSTHOOUd 3

WOO¥a3E - G3LNNOW 30VAHNS 3Sv8 ‘3N MSL - Z 0£-Z1ELd» SSIUOOU a

B SLHOM L3NIGVON3ANN 5189-2  06-7L0.ds SSTHOOHd o)

NIHOLIM - G3LNNOW 30V4HNS 4O MEL-2 0€-9.€.ds SSTHDOUd g

B Q3LNNOW 30V4HNS 612104 MZE - | 09-20€Ld. SSTHOOUd v
SV JdAL ® ALILNYAD ‘SAWY NOILAIMOS3a | JdAL

37NA3IHOS FHNLXIH ONILHOI

Ja)iusig 1eqoIoy ‘Wd 850y S002Z/9/Y 'GMP'lESUDQIB-SOZO\UBH\SSU!MBJO\PUBIJannO—EOZO\dOHd\Sma.fmd 04@00\'-1



V] TNy RERIWaT) J(t\\{&\
SDHP UM\, DO

. .
i -~
(AVM-E)
yanwa
' NV QOOH
04 HOLIMS
Nv4 QOOH §
HO4 HOLIMS ] 4
m &
m L |
! @
3
Py
jooda3g g
[
LINN HOV3 N
i JAISNI S¥OLD3130 &MO &
g 3ui4 LOINNODYALNI o
NOQYH <
ONIAIT WOOH ——t
=3
LINMTHOV3 ONIAIT ]
JQISNI SH0103130 i =
Y14 LOANNOOYILNI ; a%
o e A e 2
=3
=1
2
, o
' o
!

JOINSIQ 1BG0I0Y ‘Wd EV:ZZ:Y SO0Z/Y/Y ‘BMp IEOIDd]



MECHANICAL LEGEND:

EF EXHAUST FAN
FBO FURNISHED BY OTHERS
FLOOR CLEANOUT
Y (1

-

AN ERDISTRICT
CULATED DOMESTIC HOT WATER
RPZ REDUCED PRESSURE ZONE
TP TRAP PRIMFR

FAN SCHEDULE
G 1 3 -
< APARTMEN vjsv"va"\v%"%v/ %'/—\:?0\"—\%"?\"%
LoV BaTLROQUL IO YATORY | NICEPA | _aASEBoOM K TSHar AU AYORT |

SERVICE EXHAUST |RANGE HOOD| EXHAUST |RANGE HOOD| EXHAUST |RANGE HOOO EXHAUST | EXHAUST

MAKE CEILING IN-LINE CEILING IN-UNE | CEILING IN-LINE | CEILING | CEILING

COOK MODEL GC-180 |HOODMFGR | GC-180 |HOODMFGR | GC-180 |HOOD MFGR |  GC-180 GC-180

CFM. 100 200 100 200 100 200 100 100
BLOWER |[S.P. 0.375 0.375 0.375 0.375 0.375 0.375 0.375 0.375
DATA  \TYPE FC FC FC FC FC FC FC FC
DRIVE DIRECT DIRECT DIRECT DIRECT DIRECT DIRECT DIRECT DIRECT

s HPORWATTY 87 W 141 W 8TW 141TW 87T W 141TW 87T W 87 W

&1 MECH R P M. (FAN) 820 1,363 820 1,363 820 1,363 820 820

g VOLTS 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120

5| ELEC [PHASE 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60

s HZ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

MAX. SONES 3.0 7.0 3.0 7.0 3.0 7.0 3.0 3.0
2/1/05
PARTIAL M-1.0
ALL SITES

SkM-1
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BOILER ROOM
VENTILATION SUPPLY FAN
FANTECH MODEL 225,

DROP 8"@ FAN
DISCHARGE DUCT
DOWN W/ MANUAL

DAMPER TO 12" AFF

366 CFM, 0.40 TSP, 1562 WATTS,

115/60/1
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TEMPERATURE, OTHERWISE

SUPPLY FAN SHALL BE OFF
CUMBERLAND AVENUE SOUTH™ ~ - ~

SCALE: 1/4" = 1..0"
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1. ANBE’RSO?\I 2 “F"ggg‘é # 4308 B8 128  115/60/1

2.ANDERSON 3 FR-125 88 5" 49 118801
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4.17 NORTH STREET FR-200 308 8"¢ 128 115/60/1
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Mike Nugent - RE: 135 Cumberland Ave

From:  "David Merrill" <dam @TFHArchitects.com>

To: "Mike Nugent " <MJN @portlandmaine.gov>

Date: 5/13/20059:59 AM

Subject: RE: 135Cumberland Ave

cc: "Scott Teas" <tst @ TFHATrchitects.com>, "Dick Whitney (E-mail)" <whiteng @maine.rr.com>

Mike,
Please see comments below. This answers most questions and I will follow up with the remainder and a call to
discuss.

Thanks,
Dave

----- Original Message-----

From: Mike Nugent [mailto:MIN @portlandmaine.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, May 10,20052:29 PM

To: David Merrill

Subject: 135 Cumberland Ave

The Following is a list of Questions based on the review of the project:

1)The single egress table (1018) limits travel distance to 50 feet, Section 1015.1requires that unrated stairs be included in
this measurement. Please review this and provide a code justification, Anderson St. Buildings also have a similar
arrangement.

This is a reduction in length from the previous BOCA 99 that we did not factor. In order to become compliant we
will complete the 1 hr rating around the last run of stairs and add a rated door at the top of the stairs. This will
reduce the unprotected travel distance below the requirement. I'm going to rough out the layouts and let you
review before Ifinalize.

2) The 6"x 6" columns in the garage are not rated, please provide a code justification for this.

Although table 601 does not require a rating for 5B structural members it is supporting a 1 hr floor ceiling
assembly. We will add a wrap of 5/8" type X to the cement fiber finish and pressure treated sheathing
for additional protection.

3) Is the Ceiling assembly for the storage/laundry/Mechanical rooms “1E" on G1.1 ?

Yes, although we have added insulation to the assembly (detail 14/A4.0) because it is exposed to the weather in
the unheated garage.

4) Are you providing any ventilation for the garage?

IMC requires mechanical ventilation for 5 or more cars and 850 sf or more of garage space. We are providing
parking for 4 cars, but are slightly in excess of the 850 sf limit due to the size of our building footprint. We have
approximately 60% open space along the open side the the garage and have no garage doors to enclose the
space. Because of this configuration, we would ask that that this area requirement be waved.

5) Will the EF units that penetrate rated assemblies have Fire Dampers?

Addendum #2 (covering all 3 buildings) has added fire dampers to the Exhaust fans when they do penetrate fire
assemblies.
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6) Other penetrations?

As this building is bundled with Anderson 1 & 2, Addendum #2 added documentation regarding firestopping to
cover all 3 buildings.

As MSHA is integrally involved and providing partial funding for this project they have reviewed and require that
we satisfy ADA, ANSI and the Maine Human Rights Act requirements. Over the whole project, which also
includes 10 additional units in Westbrook, we have made 10% of the units fully accessible, the remainder are
‘adaptable’, should future tenants require some form of design modifications. We do meet the general interior
requirements of the Fair Housing Act, but due to the sloping topography, sidewalk, and small lot we are unable to
get a fully accessible route from the parking to the entry doors.

8) Product info for guards?

Similar to our Mellen Grant PROP project, the guard system spec is based on performance/code standards.
When the specific manufacturer is selected, we will forward the test reports you require.

9) Should the window adjacent to Door 104 be safety glazing.
We will add tempered glass to this window in Addendum #3

10) The cantilever seems to exceed the limits for Cantilevers in the Wood Frame Construction manual.
Dave Tetreault is reviewing, | hope to have his response Monday.

From a previous email

Did we establish compliance with the 2003 IMC for all three of the buildings?

Yes, our Mechanical engineer has confirmed compliance with 2003 IMC.

Thanks
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CITY OF PORTLAND
BUILDING CODE CERTIFICATE
389 Congress St., Room 315
Portland, Maine 04101

ACCESSIBILITY CERTIFICATE

Designer:  TFH Architects

Address of Project: _135-139 Cumberland Ave.

4 Unit Affordable Housing

Nature of Project:

The technical submissions covering the proposed construction work as described above
have been designed in compliance with applicable referenced standards found in the
Maine Human Rights Law and Federal Americans with Disability Act.

Signature:

i II///

‘\: ) ARC,,’ %, _

NG (" .,._6‘0//4/ Title: Principal

= \’. T. ""s,’\,é

E*(SE%D i *;f_: Firm: TFH_Architects

Z % No.go2 ..f S

%, o oS Address: 100 Commercial St., Portland, ME
7, ST X
2, 750‘:“ NS

”/fltmnm\\\\\

Phone: 775-6141




CITY OF PORTLAND
BUILDING CODE CERTIFICATE
389 Congress St., Room 315
Portland, Maine 04101

TO: Inspector of Buildings City of Portland, Maine
Department of Planning & Urban Development
Division of Housing & Community Service

FROM: TFH Architects
RE: Certificate of Design
DATE: 1/31/05

These plans and / or specifications covering construction work on:

135-139 Cumberland Ave.

Have been designed and drawn up by the undersigned, a Maine registered Architect/

Eng 1n ; to the 2003 International Building Code and local amendments.
\\\ ED Rc ,/
§‘\° a2
TV AZ
s (&Eﬁﬁ) = Signature
Sxi UyEAs © ixi |
Z », No802 5§ Title: Principal
S S
Y fﬁ&iﬂ O .
As aw: Firm: TFH Architects

$50,000.00 or more in new construction, repair 100 roial SE.

expansion, addition, or modification for Address:
Building or Structures, shall be prepared by a
registered design Professional.

- ~ . Tl d AL AATAT L TN T4 902 o RACSTMIT R (907 R74-8716  »  TTY (207) 8§74-8936



FROM DESIGNER: TFH Architects

DATE: 1/31/05
4 Family Affordable Housing

Job Name:
135-139 Cumberland Ave

Address of Construction:

: iLdi

Construction project was designed according to the building code criteria listed below:

Use Group Classification(s) R2

Building Code and Year _2003 IBC
Type of Construction 3B
Will the Structure have a Fire suppressionsystem in Accordance with Section 903.3.10f the 2003 RC—Yes—

Is the Structuremixed use?__Nao _if yes, separated or non separated (see Section 302.3)
Supervisory alarm system?—_Yes__ Geotechnical/Soils report required?( See Section 1802.2)-Yes————

Live load reduction )
(1603 1.1, 1807.8, 1607, 10)

Roof live loads (16‘08 1.2, 1607.11)

STRUCTURAL DESIGN CALCULATIONS N/ A
' Submltted for all structural msmbers .

(108.1, 106.1.1) - N / a
Roof snow loads (1603.1.5, 1608)

DESIGN LOADS ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
60 PSEf  @round snow load, 7y (1608.2)

(1603)
Unlformly distributed floor live loads (7603.1.1, 1807) 46 psf Pf’ 10-pst, flat-roof snow load, P
1808.3,
Floor Area Uss Loads Shown /
Dwelling Areas 40 pst 1.0 If Pg > 10 psf, Snow re factor, Cs
e 1608.3.1)
‘Common Ar 100 f
€as 00 ps 1.0 10 psf, snow load Importance

o b able 15045
1.1 Roof thermalfactor, Gt (Tabls 1606.3.2)

38 psf Sloped roof snowload, P (7608.4)
__C  seismic dasign category (16165)
Wind Igmog (1603.1.4, 1608) —R Bas'(jle aggs%lgfgrgj-mléﬂng system -
1609.6 - - ] ,
82 - Design option utllized ( 1609. 1f, 1800.6) = (q-=4. Response modification caefficient, A,
: P Baglc wind speed (1608.3) . and defisctlon ampitfication factor o]
1.10 . ‘ Equiv. . (Table 1617.8.2)
: Bullding category and wind Importance ] gteral - .y
teictor, lw (Table 1604.5, 1608.5) Yorce — Analysls procedure (1616.6, 1617.5) .
B - Wind exposure catsgory (1608.4) 2= g Deslgn baseshear (1617.4, 1617.6.1)

£0.25 . |ntemal pressurecostficlent (ASCE 7)

.+12 ps .
14 PBE, mponentand cladding pressures . |

Flodd loads (1603.1.6, 1612)

Floodhazard area (7672-3)

=TS PsSf " (ie0e.1.| 1609.622) Njp——
To PSE Main force wind pressures (1609.1.1, N/A Elevation of structure
1606.6.21) . Otherloads .
Eerthquaks design data (7603.1.5, 1614 - 1623) N/ZA _ Concentrated loads (16024)
16175 Design opton utlized (1614.7) N/2 " Partition loads (1607.5)
I " Selsmlc use group (‘Category”) . N/A___ impact loade (1607 8)
Sds=0.38" (Table 1604.5,1616.3) N/A " isc. loads (Table.1607.6, 1607.6:1,

Sd1=0.16 gpactrai response ooefﬁclents Sps& .

801 (1615.1)
. SHa nlacs /1R15’ 'f R)

- 1607.7, 1607.12, 1607. 13, 1610,

" 1611,.2404)



STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS

PROJECT: Affordable Housing for the Peninsula Community
Peoples Regional Opportunity Program

LOCATION: Cumberland Avenue/South Anderson Street
Portland, Maine

OWNER: Peninsula Community, LP IIT
c/o Peoples Regional Opportunity Program
510 Cumberland Avenue
Portland, ME 04101

ARCHITECT OF RECORD: TFH Architects
100 Commercial Street

Portland, ME 04101

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD: Structural Design Consulting, Inc.
22 Oakmont Drive
Old Orchard Beach. ME 04064-4121

This Statement of Special Inspections is submitted as a condition of permit issuance in accordance with Section
1704 of the 2003 International Building Code. It includes a Schedule of Special Inspection Services applicable
to this project as well as the name of the Special Inspector, and the names of other agencies intended to be
retained for conducting these inspections.

The Special Inspector shall keep records of all inspections listed herein, and shall periodically furnish Interim
Special Inspection Reports to the Building Code Official and to the Architect of Record. All discrepancies shall
be brought to the immediate attention of the Contractor for correction. If the discrepancies are not corrected,
the discrepancies shall be brought to the attention of the Building Code Official and the Architect of Record. A
Final Report of Special Inspections documenting completion of all special inspections and correction of all
discrepancies noted in inspection records shall be submitted to the Building Code Official.

Job site safety is solely 1b111ty of the Contractor. Materials and activities to be inspected are not to
include the Contracto Q&hm @l methods used to erect or install the materials listed.
SO Y
g0 DAVID o o
: TETREAULT 5 . %
Prepared by: ?"; o é; £
%:, « Q?) _ﬁ@ff . Q}.é:‘

el
a

M e

Building Code Official's Acceptance

los

Date Signarure Date

Affordable Housing for the Peninsula Community
Cumberland Avenue/South Anderson Street
Portland, Maine
Page 1 of3



SPECIAL INSPECTIONAGENCIES

1. SPECIAL INSPECTOR:
David Tetreault, P.E.

Structural Design Consulting, Inc.
22 Oakmont Drive
Old Orchard Beach, ME 04064-4121

2. TESTING AGENCY:
Sebago Technics

One Chabot Street
Westhrook, ME 04098-1339

3. TESTING AGENCY:

Note  The inspection and testing agents shall he engaged by the Owner or the Owner's Agent and not by the Contractor or
Subcontractor whose work is being inspected or rested. Any conflict of inrerest shall he disclosed to the Building Official
prior to commencement of work

Affordable Housing for the Peninsula Community
Cumberland Avenue/South Anderson Street
Portland, Maine
Page 2 of 3



1.

4,

SCHEDULE OF SPECIAL INSPECTION SERVICES

Soils and Foundations

Item Agent No.
Subgrade Preparation 2
Structural Fill placement 2

Cast-In-Place Concrete

Item Agent No.
Mix Design 1
Concrete Placement 1
Material Testing 2
Concrete curing 1

Wood Construction

Item Agent No.
Materials |
Details 1

Scope
Observe excavation and footing bearing surface.

Observe placement and compaction of structural fill.

Scope

Review suppliers mix design and laboratory test reports or
strength tests.

Inspect concreting operations during placement.

Sample and test concrete for slump. air content,
temperature and compressive strength

Inspection and verification of specified curing techniques.

Scope

Review materials for conformance with Contract
Documents.

Review framing details for conformance with Contract
Documents.

Affordable Housing for the Peninsula Community
Cumberland Avenue/South Anderson Street

Portland, Maine
Page 3 of 3



State oF Maine
Department of Public Safety

Construction Permit

Sprinkled

Reviewed
for Barrier # 14597 Sprinkler Supervised

Free
PROP PHASE il SCATTERED SITE AFFORDABLE HOUSING

Located at: 135 CUMBERLAND AVENUE
PORTLAND
Occupancy/Use: APARTMENTS

Permission is hereby given to:
PENINSULA COMMUNITY LP il

510 CUMBERLAND AVENUE

PORTLAND, ME 04101
to construct or alter the afore referenced building according to the plans hitherto filed with the Commisioner and now approved.

No departure from application form/plans shall be made without prior approval in writing. This permit is issued under the provision

of Title 25, Chapter 317, Section 2448 and the provisions of Title 5, Section 4594 - F.

Nothing herein shall excuse the holder of this permit for failure to comply with local ordinances, zoning laws, or

other pertinent legal restrictions. Each permit issued shall be displayed/available at the site of construction.

Thispermit will expire at midnight on the 24th of July 2005

Datedthe 25th day of January A.D. 2005 W Zﬁ C Z T
. L

Commissioner

Copy-3 Code Enforcement Officer

Comments:

Code Enforcement Officer
PORTLAND, ME



| Marae Schmuckal- Re: 135 Cumberland Ave Page 1 |

From: Sarah Hopkins

To: Marge Schmuckal

Date: Wed, Feb 16,2005 1:12 PM
Subject: Re: 135 Cumberland Ave

I believethat we are still waiting for a PG. | am copying Kandi; she'll knowfor sure.
-s

>>> Marge Schmuckal 02/16/2005 12:50:33 PM >>>

Sarah,
This isPROP's 4 unit subdivision in the R-7 zone under your 2004-0165. We have a permit application

but no stamped approved site plan. Can | get an approved plan? Is it ready to issue?
Thanks,\
Marge



[Marge Schmuckal- 135 Cumberland Ave Page I|

From: Marge Schmuckal

To: Sarah Hopkins

Date: Wed, Feb 16,2005 12:50 PM
Subject: 135 Cumberland Ave

Sarah,
This is PROP's 4 unit subdivision in the R-7 zone under your 2004-0165. We have a permit application

but no stamped approved site plan. Can | get an approved plan? Is it ready to issue?

Thanks\
Marge



TFH ARCHITECTS 100 COMMERCIAL STREET PORTLAND MAINE 04101 TELEPHONE 207-775-6141 ARCHITECTURE AND PLANNING

Cumberland & Anderson: Design Narrative

This is a re-submission of a previously approved project from August of 2002. This submission has been
motivated by a re-evaluation of the program needs, specifically the unit bedroom quantities. There have
also been some minor revisions to the design and construction through our experiences on the recently
completed PROP housing projects. Since the prior approval, the siting and footprint have changed very
little. The building has been designed to hold the corner of Cumberland and South Anderson. The scale

and form are consistent with other buildings in the neighborhood.

The proposed development of this 4870 square foot parcel of land is located on the southeast corner of
Cumberland and Anderson Streets and is comprised of one three story residential structure. The building
will be of wood frame construction; prefabricated panels may be used in the construction. Each building

will consist of three floors of “habitable” space with basement parking, mechanical and accessory uses.

The building will contain four dwelling units, 2 - two bedroom units, and 2 - three bedroom units. The
exterior of the structure will be a combination of thin brick on exposed foundations, vinyl clapboard siding
and PVC or ‘Azek’ white trim. Roofs will be long-life heavy-duty asphalt shingles with EPDM surfacing on

“flat” portions.

The exterior design vocabulary is similar to the previous submission. We have broken down the mass of
the buildings through the use of step backs, porches, penetrations and material detailing. This is similar

to common design elements found on Munjoy Hill and around the City.

Landscaping will consist primarily of street trees and ground cover. Planting material will be coordinated
with the City arborist's comments and plans for the neighborhood. We will also increase the landscape
buffer to the adjacent property to the and north through the use of fencing. At the time of our previous
submission there was adequate off-site infrastructure including sanitary and storm sewer, water,

electricity and natural gas. We are however in the process of updating all capacity letters.

Parking will be accommodate four cars under the structure and will be accessed along the northern side
of the building. Street access is off of South Anderson Street with a curb cut. Current ordnance based on
the project uses requires a total of 4 spaces; we have provided four spaces plus space a designated

covered trash area.

No construction will begin without having approvals from the State Fire Marshall and the Maine State

Housing Authority.



TFH ARCHITECTS 100 COMMERCIAL STREET PORTLAND MAINE 04101 TELEPHONE 207-775-6141 ARCHITECTURE AND PLANNING

August 9,2004

Chair Delogu and members of the Planning Board
City of Portland

Planning and Development Department

389 Congress Street

Portland, Maine 04101

Re: PROP - Cumberland & Anderson Street Housing

Dear Board Members,

We present for your review and approval this Site Plan and Subdivision Application, as required by Chapter
14 of the Land Use Code, for a four unit residential building on the corner of Cumberland &Anderson Street
here in Portland. This project has been previously approved in an almost identical form, however this
previous approval has lapsed due to circumstances beyond our control. In discussions with the Planning
Staff we understand that a workshop will not be required, and that the project can be scheduled for the next
available Public Hearing.

This project consists of 2 - two-bedroom and 2 - three bedroom residential dwelling units in a three-story
building with a full basement. The building will be fully sprinklered with an NFPA 13R system. Further
information describing the project is contained in the attached narrative.

Included along with this application are a boundary & topographic survey, a subdivision plan, building floor
plans and elevations, and a written statement. Revised capacity letters are in process and should be
available prior to the Public Hearing.

| look forward to hearing from you in response to this application. Thank you,

Sincerely,

T2LAALp

David A Merrill
TFH Architects



Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life

Planning and DevelopmentDepartment

Lee D. Urban, Director

Planning Division

Alexander Jaegerman, Director

January

18,2005

Betsy Sawyer Manter

PROP

510 Cumberland Avenue
Portland, ME 04101 ,;\O\
AL

RE:

PROP 4-Unit Subdivision, Cumberland Avenue
ID#2002-0141,CBL #022-L-019

Dear Ms. Sawyer Manter:

www.port‘lan‘dmaine.gov

On August 27,2004, the Portland Planning Board voted 5-0 (Anton, Silk abstaining) to reapprove your
application for a 4-unit Subdivision located at 135 Cumberland Avenue. The Board found that the
application met the standards of the Subdivision and Site Plan ordinance of the Land Use Code.

The site plan approval was granted for the project with the following conditions:

A.

1.

2.

Site Plan

that the plans be revised to change the 3 ft. timber walkway to 5 £. wide to be reviewed and

approved by staff.

that updated water and sewer capacity letters be obtained from Portland Water District and
Portland Sewer Department to be submitted to staff, prior to issuance of a building permit.

3. Thatthe applicantshall submita landscaping plan to be reviewed and approved by the City

Arborist.

4. thatthe applicantsubmita photometric plan to staff to determine if the proposed lighting meets the

City’s technical standardsand submit a lighting fixture which is a full cut-off fixture, j
BEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION

5.

O:\PLAN\DEVREVW\CUMBERLAND135\APPLTR2.DOC

QF PORTLAND, ME

PROP shall submit a letter of financial capacity prior to issuance of a bu&ding

g 0008

RECEIVED

389 Congress Street  Portland, Maine 04101 ¢ Ph(207) 874-8721 or 874-8719 ¢ Fx 756-8258  TTY 874-8936




The Board voted 5-0 (Anton, Silk abstaining) that the plan is in conformance with the subdivision
ordinance of the land use code.

That the Planning Board also voted 5-0 (Anton, Sikk abstaining) to waive the Technical Standards
“If the estimated postdevelopment peak rate of stormwater runoff from the affected land is
calculatedto be greater than the predevelopment runoff peak rates, in any watershed within the
boundaries of the affected land during any phase of development then a detention basin should be
designed and constructed to maintain pre-development runoff peak rates from the site.

The Planning Board also voted 5-0 (Anton, Silk abstaining) to waive the Technical Standards
requiring the requirement for the provision of underground electric and telephone service.

The approval is based on the submitted site plan and the findings related to subdivisionand site plan
review standards as contained in Planning Report #35-04, which is attached.

Please note the following provisions and requirements for all site plan approvals:

1

A performance guarantee covering the site improvements as well as an inspection fee payment of
2.0% of the guarantee amount and 7 final sets of plans must be submitted to and approved by the
Planning Division and Public Works prior to the release of the building permit. If you need to
make any modificationsto the approved site plan, you must submita revised site plan for staff
review and approval.

The site plan approval will be deemed to have expired unless work in the developmenthas
commenced within one (1) year of the approval or within a time period agreed upon in writing by
the City and the applicant. Requests to extend approvalsmust be received before the expiration
date.

A defect guarantee, consisting of 10% of the performance guarantee, must be posted before the
performance guarantee will be released.

Prior to construction, a preconstruction meeting shall be held at the project site with the contractor,
development review coordinator, Public Work’s representative and owner to review the
construction schedule and critical aspects of the site work. At that time, the site/building
contractor shall provide three (3) copies of a detailed construction scheduleto the attending City
representatives. It shall be the contractor’s responsibility to arrange a mutually agreeabletime for
the preconstruction meeting.

If work will occur within the public right-of-way such as utilities, curb, sidewalk and driveway
construction, a street opening permit(s) is required for your site. Please contact Garol Merritt at
874-8300, ext. 8828. (Only excavators licensed by the City of Portland are eligible.).

The Development Review Coordinator must be notified five (5) working days prior to date
required for final site ingpection. Please make allowances for completion of site plan requirements
determined to be incomplete or defective during the inspection. This is essential as all site plan
requirements must be completed and approved by the Development Review Coordinator prior to
issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy. Please schedule any property closingwith these
requirementsin mind.

O:\PLANM\DEVREVW\CUMBERLANDI135\APPLTR2.DOC
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SPACE

REQUIRED
PENETRATING ITEM

O

1\ TYPICAL PENETRATION

SEALANT - SEE "SELANT SCHEDULE" THIS
SHEET FOR TYPE OF SEALANT - PROVIDE IN
AND FILL ENTIRE DEPTH OF ANNULAR

3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR OR 5/8" GWB

MINERAL WOOL PACKING MATERIAL IF/AS

-~ OVERIAP STEEL COLLAR 1" MINIMUM

INTUMESCENT SEALANT - PROVIDE IN AND
FILL ENTIRE 3/4" DEPTH OF ANNULAR SPACE

#8 x 3/4" STEEL WOOD SCREW AT EACH ANCHOR
TAB (SEE SPECIFICATIONS THIS SHEET)

3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

i
\1/ " x 1-1/4" FENDER WASHER AT EACH ANCHOR TAB
\ STEEL COLLAR

2 LAYERS OF WRAP STRIP - INSTALL TIGHT
TO UNDERSIDE OF PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

3. #8 x 3/8" SHEET METAL SCREWS

SCALE: 6" = 1'-0"

SPECIFICATIONS

PVC PIPE - 2 1/2" OR LARGER

NOTE: IN LIEU OF THE WRAP STRIP AND STEEL COLLAR, A FIRESTOP
DEVICE MAY BE USED (SEE SPECIFICATIONS THIS SHEET)

2 \DETAIL FOR 2 1/2" AND LARGER PVC PIPE

"SCALE: 6" = 10"

SEALANT SCHEDULE:

WRAP STRIP: 1/4" THICK x 1 1/2" MINIMUM WIDTH INTUMESCENT
MATERIAL WITH PLASTIC FILM FACING BOTH SIDES. TEMPORARILY
SECURE WITH MAKSING TAPE. SPECIFIED TECHNOLOGIES INC. (STI)
"SpecSeal RED Wrap Strip” OR "SpecSeal BLU Wrap Strip" OR EQUAL.

FIRESTOP DEVICE: IN LIEU OF THE WRAP STRIP AND STEEL COLLAR, A
FIRESTOP DEVICE MAY BE USED AS FOLLOWS:

FOR 3" PVC PIPE (3 1/2" 0.D.): STI "SpecSeal LCC" COLLAR #LCC300
FOR 4" PVC PIPE (4 1/2" O.D.): STI "SpecSeal LCC" COLLAR #L.CC400

DO NOT USE FIRESTOP DEVICE AT JOINTS (JOINT FLANGES) IN PIPE;
PROVIDE WRAP STRIP AND STEEL COLLAR

STEEL COLLAR: WRAP STRIP MANUFACTURER'S STEEL COLLAR,
FABRICATED FROM .016 INCH THICK GALVANIZED SHEET STEEL,
WIDTH TO MATCH WRAP STRIP (1 1/2" MINIMUM), WITH 1 INCH x 2 INCH
ANCHOR TABS AND RETAINER TABS. ANCHOR TABS TO BE
SYMMETRICALLY OPPOSED AROUND COLLAR; PROVIDE 3 TABS FOR 2
1/2" AND 3" PIPE; PROVIDE 4 TABS FOR 4" PIPE.

INTUMESCENT SEALANT: ONE-PART, INTUMESCENT, LATEX
ELASTOMER TESTED TO ASTM E 814. MINIMUM EXPANSION OF 3x AT
1000°F. 3M "FIRE BARRIER SEALANT CP 25WB+" OR EQUAL.

FIRESTOP SEALANT: SINGLE COMPONENT NONCOMBUSTIBLE FIRE
RATED SEALANT TESTED TO ASTM E 814. TESTED TO 3000°F. "BOSS
136 FIRESTOP/DRAFT SEALANT" MANUFACTURED BY ACCUMETRIC,
LLC., OR EQUAL.

© 2005 TFH ARCHITECTS

ING

PEOPLE'S REGIONAL OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM
Portland, Maine

SCATTERED SITE AFFORDABLE HOUS
Portland & Westbrook, Maine

T
TFH ARCHITECTS

100 COMMERCIAL STREET
PORTLAND MAINE 04101
TELEPHONE 207 775 6141

ARCHITECTURE PLANNING

CONSULTANTS:

INTUMESCENT SEALANT: PROVIDE AT ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH
RATED CONSTRUCTION FOR PENETRATING ITEMS INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO: PVC PIPE; ROOF LEADER PIPES; GAS PIPES & LINES;
SPRINKLER PIPES; ELECTRICAL & COMMUNICATIONS CABLES & WIRES;
AND ALARM SYSTEM WIRES. DO NOT USE INTUMESCENT SEALANT AT
DOMESTIC HOT WATER OR HYDRONIC HEATING SYSTEM PIPES.

FIRESTOP SEALANT: PROVIDE AT ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH
RATED CONSTRUCTION FOR PENETRATING ITEMS INCLUDING
DOMESTIC HOT AND COLD WATER PIPES AND HYDRONIC HEATING
SYSTEM PIPES.

NOTE:

FOR LOCATIONS OF RATED CONSTRUCTION, SEE ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLANS AND SECTIONS

DATE: 3/10/05
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—A——k— ;5':(%5 2. THE SURVEYED PREMISES IS COMPRISED OF LOTS 19, 20 AND 21 CERTIFICATION:
ON CITY TAX MAP 22 SECTION L. =
— OHW— OVERHEAD WIRES OWEN HASKELL, INC. HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THIS PLAN IS 8ASED ON,
——S5——  SANHARY SEWER 3. INVERT AND SLOPE OF SEWER IN ANDERSON STREET ARE AS SHOWN AND THE RESULT OF, AN ON THE GROUND FIELD SURVEY AND THAT TO
. ON_PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT PORTLAND SEWER SYSTEM INFILTRATION- THE BEST OF QUR KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF, IT CONFORMS
—— 72— 1" CONTOUR FLOW AMALYSIS SYSTEM BASE MAPPING STUDY AREA I DATED 1981 10 THE BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS
BY HUNTER—BALLEW ASSOCIATES. CURRENT STANDARDS OF PRACTICE. -
4. THE SURVEYED PREMISES LIES WITHIN CITY OF PORTLAND ZONE R-6. M .
GRAPHIC SGALE R
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STANDARD BOUNDARY &
TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

ANDERSON STREET & CUMBERLAND AVENUE
PORTLAND, MAINE
MADE FOR

SCOTT SOMERO
33 SMITH STREET, PORTLAND, MAINE

OWEN HASKELL, INC.

16 Casco ST., PORTLAND, ME 04104 (207)774-0424
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™ 22-L-24 B GENERAL NOTES
JENNY L. REMINGTON [21m
STOCKADE FENCE, 52"t 5611305 | o L. OUWNER/ DEVELOPER: PEOPLES REGIONAL OPFORTUNITY FPROGRAM, Bio
\ ] : aee CUMBERL AND AVENLE, FORTLAND, MAINE 24101,
INSTALL SILT FENCE 8 ANDERSON ST, a5
. ALONG FENCE DURING , ' MACHEX & 2. ARCHITECT: TFH ARCHITECTS, PORTLAND, MAINE.
NF \ CONSTRUCTION. CONCRETE ~ TAPER SIDEWALK @ 12:1 TO
"'1[‘11_ 324-40 0 l R H PAVEMENT ! :I‘;TE%‘XLEI EC'%NCRET; TN 3. ENGINEER: PINCHAM § GREER CONSULTING ENGINEERS, FALMOUTH, MAINE,
SCOTT J. SOME EX. FENCE TO BE N CONSTRUC
1339328 ! REMOVED (47'2) i ’ AT AN EX. CONTROL JOINT, 4. BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHY TAKEN FROM "STAND ARD BOMNDARY 4
' TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY ON ANDERSON STREET 4 CUMBERLAND AVENUE,
: &' GRANITE TIPDOUN PORTLAND, MAINE, MADE FOR SCOTT SOMERO, 33 5MITH STREET, PORTLAND,
MANE* BY OUEN HASKELL, INC. PORTLAND, MAINE DATE DECEMBER 18, 220,
BENCHMARK: ELEVATIONS SHOUN ARE BASED ON CITY DATUM,
—_———— REMOVE 16 OF EX. CURB,
’ | RETURN TO CITY, SEE NOTE 19, 5. ZONE: EXISTING R6 RESIDENTIAL, TO BE REZONED TO IONE R-1.
|
ﬁ"i I:iu?rl;:% CONNECT STOIRMDRAN TO ©. TAX MAP REFERENCE: MAP 22, BLOCK L, LOTS 19,2@ 1 21,
. ) EX. SERVICE, INv. 535'¢
4 : r NDERDRAN 7. TOTAL PARCEL: 4870 ol
" \J\ 1O STORMDRAIN 8. BUILDING SHALL HAVE ANUMBER CLEARLY VISIBLE FROM THE ROAD.
o e L e e lEan 10 o 3. NG OFEN $FPACE OR PUBLIC USE AREA ARE INCLUDED IN THIS SUBDIVISION,
TOT I HaRRMAN , oA T TES, REPAVE TO 1©. RESIDENTIAL UINITS TO BE SERVICED BY PUBLIC GAS, SEWER AND WATER
“4) CUMBERL AN AVE. ; TAPER SIDEWALK, # 12:1, I POUER, TELEPHONE AND CABLE ARE TO BE OVERHEAD.
6' GRANITE TIFDOUN 12. TRASH WILL BE STORED IN BARRELS IN TO THE PARKING AREA FOR
REMOVE EX. b— COLLECTION BY PRO. PERSCNNEL.
conc.walk szt AT el ) | 1 . T | ¥ i RETAINING WALL,
i - - 1 SEE ARCH. DUGS 13. CALL DIG-SAFE (1-800-225-49T1) PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK,
™ T 4-920 PARKING I T
BER STEPS SPACES © SOILS, AS SHOUN N "SOIL SURVEY CUMBERLAND COUNTY, MAINE" PUBLISHED SCALE: I':1000's
W HANDRALS CE ~ T BACKFLOW CHECK. VALVE
I i T ON FOUND ATION DRAIN BY 5QILS CONSERVATION SERVICE, ARE CLASSIFIED A% HINCKLEY SOILS (3
l”“” - Hg %-0% SLOPES) CITY OF PORTLAND
T O CUT PVMT AS REQ'D TO INSTALL
| 135 CUMBERLAND AVE. | 8§ I UTILIMES, REPLACE CURS ¢ 15, CUNER IS TO REMOVE SNOW FROM THE SITE AS NEEDED. SITE PLAN AND SUBDIVISION NOTES
EX A4S SERVICE <] - R REFPAVE TO MATCH EX. GRADES,
I \J\ 6. EXISTING SIDEWALKS OR CURBS DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION ARE 10 I LANDSCAPING SHALL MEET THE "ARBORICULTURAL SPECIFICATIONS AND
& - u i REMOVE 4 REPLACE EX. BE REPAIRED TO CITY STANDARDS. STANDARDS OF PRACTICE AND LANDSCAPE GUIDELINES" OF THE CITY OF
< —————— T ! CONCRETE SIDEWALK. 6'x43't S A )
e 4 PUBLL NG WNIT BULDING 3 BUALK &' . ALL UTILITY SERVICE CONNECTIONS PROFPOSED WITHIN CITY STREETS ARE
\ L — \g ’ TO BE INSPECTED BY THE IND IVIDUAL UTILITY COMPANIES AND THE CITY OF 2. THE ENTIRE 6ITE SHALL BE DEVELOPED AND/OR MAINTAINED AS
LOCATE NEW UTILTIY - 2 | PORTLAND UMERE APPLICABLE. DEPICTED ON THE SITE PLAN. APPROVAL OF THE PLANNING AUTHORITY
POLE TO CONNECT NEW ( Iy @ ,‘ OR PLANNING BOARD SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR ANY ALTERATION TO OR

AND EX. HOUSE SERVICE. 18. SEUER SERVICE CONNECTIONS WITHIN THE STREET RIGHT-OF-WAT SHALL
5 WORKS.

DEVIATION FROM THE APPROVED SITE PLAN, INCLUDING, WITHOUT
REQUIRE A STREET OPENING PERMIT FROM PUBLIC =

d LIMITATION: TOPOGRAPHY, DRAINAGE, LANDSCAPING, RETENTION OF

7/25/02

PLOT DATE:

1"=10"

FILE SCALE

CAD FILE: 01417

. ] T WOODED OR LAIN AREAS, ACCESS, 5IZE, LOCATION, AND SURFACING OF
L Lt L] s 2-2'%5" TREE PLANTING WELL 13, ANY CURBING TO BE REMOVED THAT 18 NOT REUSED REMAINS THE PARKING ARELS AND LOCATION AND SIZE OF BUILDINGS.
—-—--—-4 | | 54 L PROPERTY OF THE CITY OF PORTLAND. CURBING THAT IS REMOVED AND
-~ ' \\— - NOT REUSED WILL BE TAKEN TO THE CITT'S OUTER CONGRESS STREET 3. SIDEWALKS AND CURBING SHALL BE DESIGNED AND BUILT WITH TIPDOWN
REMOVE 18t OF EX. / ' . EX. GRANITE CURB TO STOCKY ARD. RAMPS AT ALL STREET CORNERS, CROSSWALKS AND DRIVEWATS iN
CONC. RETAINING WALL 7 I - REMAIN. (50't) CONFORMANCE WITH THE CITY OF PORTLAND TECHNICAL AND DESIGN
ST - © o BENCHMARK 3 o 20.LANDSCAPE DESIGN BY ANTHONY MUENCH, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, STANDARDS AND GLIDEL NES,
REMOVE ¢ REPLACE EX. 23, ad e HONUHENT EL. 1231 PORTLAND, MAINE.
BRICK SIDEWALK &'x80't I—j \ / /\ \\QTY DATUM 4 ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT COINTmL MEASURES JHALL BE DESIGNED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH MAl u TROL HAN
= == b EX. CONC. RAMP d : AN, T TICES PUBLIGHED BT THE
= :
-7 \\\ T RE"‘A'F}__,T’ ~ ZONING REQUIREMENTS CUMBERL AND COUNTY SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND
- o ~——— ZONE: R-1 - COMPACT URBAN RESIDENTIAL OVERL AT ZonE ngfer;:gTEm OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, MARCH 1291 OR
7 | Ex. SIGN TO BE RESET PERMITTED USES: RESIDENTIAL USES AS FERMITTED IN THE R-6 ZONE
® N NEW SIDBWALK. THAT COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWNG DIMENSIONAL RECUIREMENTS: 5. ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE INSTALLED FRIOR TO ANT
—_——— — e — — — o le— — | | | MINMUM LOT SIZE: NONE SITE EXCAVATION OR REGRADING.
3-3%8' ANTING WELLS f .
e o oG % / | LG & 3 o, STREET FRONTaGE: NONE ©. ALL DISTURBED AREAS ON THE SITE NOT COVERED BY BUILDINGS OR
\ VENUE / O ANDERSON &7 g g PAVED AREAS SHALL BE STABILIZED WITH LOAM AND SEED OR OTHER
CUMBERLAND A / | PROPERTY LINE. m'RE:EfARPTA?éAQT s O I 25{;?,"@9;;%;‘:‘5“ ABUT 4 LOT METHODS A5 REQUIRED BY BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (SEE ABOVE).
/ 3
RiM: 1143 - ts e = —s— — — . __ —d— DEVELOPMENT, THE SIDE OR REAR SETBACKS OF THE R-6 ZONE SHALL 7. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, A PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING SHALL BE HELD
\ | L7 ORMB2) APPLY IN AREAS ADJACENT 1O SUCH ABUTTING RESIDENTIAL LOT. IN NO AT THE PROJECT SITE WITH THE CONTRACTOR, DEVEL OPMENT REVIEW
J . CASE, HOUEVER SHALL THIS PROVISION REQUIRE A SETBACK SUCH COORDINATOR, PUBLIC WORK'S REFPRESENTATIVE AND OUNER TO REVIEW
\ TMASH HINGTON AVE—— | - THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN THE EXISTING RESIDENTIAL BUILDING AND THE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE AND CRITICAL ASPECTS OF THE SITE
h 7 RTDRANT WITHING 200" THE PROPOSED NEW RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE EXCEED THE COMBINED WORK. AT THAT TIME, THE SITE/BUILDING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
A ; ~ SETBACKS OF THE RESPECTIVE ZONES. THREE (3) COPIES OF A DETAILED CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE TO THE
—_———— —_ — e p ABUTING R-6 YARD REQUIREMENTS: ATTENDING CITY REPRESENTATIVE. 1T SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S
— _— e — = REAR Y ARD: 20 FEET RESPONSIBILITY TO ARRANGE A MUTUALLY AGREEABLE TIME FOR THE
\ / / GRAPHIC SCALE SIDE Y ARD, PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING.
\ ! s " . s = w© 3 STORY STRUICTURE 1@ FEET
! o THE WIDTH OF ONE SIDE Y ARD MAT BE REDUCED ONE FOOT FOR 8. SUBDIVISION AT THE TME OF APPROVAL 1S DEFINED A4S "SUBDIVISION
M EVERT FOOT THAT THE OTHER SIDE YARD I5 CORRESPONDINGLT BHALL MEAN THE DIVISION OF A LOT, TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND INTO
g 4 3 INCREASED, BUT NO SIDE TARD SHALL BE LESS THAN 1@ FEET. THREE (3) OR MORE LOTS, INCLUDING LOTS OF FORTY (40) ACRES OR
L L] ( IN FEET ) 4. MAXIMM LOT COVERAGE. oo% HORE, WITHIN ANY FIVE-TEAR PERIOD UMETHER ACCOMPLISHED BY SALE,
1inch = 10 ft - : - LEASE, DEVELOPMENT, BUILDINGS OR OTHERILISE AND AS FURTHER
SUBDIVISION & SITE PLAN > MAXIMUM RESIDENTIAL DENSITY: 125 of. PRR DUELLING UNIT DEFINED IN 32-A MRSA. SECTION 4401, THE TERM SUBDIVISION SHALL
6. MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: 52 FEET . g
= ALSO INCLUDE THE DIVISION OF A NEW STRUCTURE OR STRUCTURES ON A
SCALE: "sl@! PARKING: | PARKING SPACE PER DWELLING UNIT TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND INTO THREE (3) OR MORE DUELLING UNITS
WITHN A FIVE-YEAR PERIOD AND THE DIVISION OF AN EXISTING
STRUCTURE OR STRUCTURES PREVIOUSLY USED FOR COMMERCIAL OR
INDUSTRIAL USE INTO THREE (3) OR MORE DWELLING UNITS WHTHIN A
LEGEN D FIVE-YEAR PERIOD. THE AREA INCLUDED IN THE EXPANSION OF AN
EXISTING STRUCTURE 15 DEEMED TO BE A NEW STRUCTURE FOR THE
XISTIN PROPO PURPOSE OF THIS PARAGRAPH, A DUELLING UNIT SMALL INCLUDE ANY
EXISTING PROPOSED PART OF A STRUCTURE WHICH, THROUGH SALE OR LEASE, 19 INTENDED FOR
——— -~ PROPFERITY LINE —_— . 5L OPED BITUMINOUS CURB HUMAN HABITATION, INCLUDING SINGLE-FAMILY AND MULTIFAMILY HOUSING
—— == —— - - — ABUTTERS PROPERTY CONTOURS CONDOMINIUMS, TIME-SHARE INITS AND APARTMENTS."
—_— ——— EDGE OF PAVEMENT — — —G— ~— GASLINE
—— ~ — b5 — — — CONTOURS - — e —B—— — — SANITARY SEUER
TTTT 77777 BULDING - - —fD= = = = STORM DRAN
= —= CURB === el - — — WATER LINE
— —G— — GAS LINE — — —e&f— — SILTFENCE
— —OHW— — OVERHEAD WIRES x5 SPOT GRADE
— —6~— — SANITARY SEWER Vs CATCH BASIN
— W — WATER LI WATER SHUT OFF
® SEUER Hﬁmu < WALL MOUNTED LIGHT SUBDIVISION PLAN, APPROVED BY THE
© UTLITT FOLE ty  CEENGIIOMNTED LiGHT CITY OF PORTLAND PLANNING BOARD 3_ | #2/04 | REV'D BULDING FOOTPRINT
. :' gg‘*‘gE — SURFACE DRAINAGE . 2 2/4/02 | CHANGED ONSITE WIRE UTILITIES TO UNDERGROUND
.
[ BOUND FOUND ;@g“ﬁ@"m DESIaN, [ 126/02 | REV'D PER CITY REVIEW
@rs IRON PIFE FOUND — =T UGE = — = INDERGROUND ELECTRIC REV. | DATE | DESCRIPTION
£ GATE VALVE ~ — —FD- — - FOUNDATION DRAIN -
S POLE MOUNTED LiGHT — — ——U)— — — — UNDERDRAIN
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Cumberland Avenue - South Anderson Street
PROP FAMILY HOUSING
PORTLAND, MAINE

I
TFH ARCHITECTS

100 COMMERCIAL STREET
PORTLAND MAINE 04101
TELEPHONE 207 775 6141

ARCHITECTURE PLANNING

CONSULTANTS:

DATE: 08/02/04

PROJECT No. 0203

DRAWN BY: SA

EXISTING
ADJACENT HOUSE

CHECKEDBY: TST

SCALE: NOTED
SHEET TITLE:
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspections

<77//7 2005

Received from

Location of Work

Cost of Construction $

Permit Fee $

Building (IL) ___  Plumbing (I5) __ Electrical (12) __ Site Plan (U2) __

Other :

CBL:

Check #: o Total Collected s , ?

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT

No work is to be started until PERMIT CARD is actually posted
upon the premises. Acceptance of fee is no guarantee that permit will
be granted. PRESERVE THIS RECEIPT. In case permit cannot be
granted the amount of the fee will be refunded upon return of the

receipt less $10.00 or 10% whichever is greater.

WHITE - Applicant’'s Copy
YELLOW - Office Copy
PINK - Permit Copy
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